Product Information Bulletin
BACKlight 2G BL04
LED Modules
• Uniform illumination of channel letter signs
• Long life: up to 50K hours at a Tc = 40°C
• 120° viewing angle per LED
• Narrow width (<0.50 in.) allows installation in narrow channel
letter or where space is limited

Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
**Please contact your OSRAM SYLVANIA representative on availability.
Ordering Guide
BACKlight 2G / 470 / BL04ST / B1
BACKlight Wavelength ID No. Color Code
Second Generation 470 nm B1 = Blue
Module
Packaging Information
Reel quantity: 2 LED chains (15.75 ft)
Case quantity: 5 reels
Minimum order quantity: 1 reel
Power Supply Ordering Information
OPTOTRONIC 25W OPTOTRONIC 50W
Item Ordering Maximum LED Load No. of Maximum LED Load No. of
Number Description Color Length (ft.) Watts Reels Length (ft.) Watts Reels
70173 B2G/BL04ST/W2-865 White 10 25 0.6 20 48 1.3
70172 B2G/525/BL04ST/T2 Green 12 24 0.8 25 50 1.6
70171 B2G/470/BL04ST/B1 Blue 12 24 0.8 25 50 1.6
70273 B2G/BL04S/W3-854 White 8.75 25.5 0.6 17.75 49.7 1.1
70274 B2G/BL04S/W3-865 White 8.75 25.5 0.6 17.75 49.7 1.1
Note: Maximum length for a fully extended module. Derate the LED load for exterior or remote mount applications.
Note: Each reel contains 2 modules.
©
20